WOLF TRAX® 18% BORON DDP® 0-0-4

Guaranteed Analysis

Soluble Potash (K ₂ O)	6
-----------------------------------	---

Derived from: Boric Acid, Disodium Octaborate Tetrahydrate and Potassium Tetraborate Tetrahydrate

DIRECTIONS FOR USE:

A micronutrient product designed to aid in crop establishment and plant growth. **WARNING: This product contains Boron (B). Over application of boron can result in phytotoxicity.** To minimize risk of crop injury, do not store or apply dry fertilizer treated with WOLF TRAX BORON DDP in direct contact with seed.

Coating on Fertilizer Blends – This product is used as a coating on all dry fertilizer blends. Application rates and timings should be based on soil and/or tissue tests, as well as recommendations from a professional agricultural consultant. Retention levels of WOLF TRAX nutrients on dry fertilizer blends will vary. Factors affecting the retention level include the quality of the dry fertilizer, the level of dust within the dry fertilizer and the presence of liquid additives. As a general guideline, the retention rates of WOLF TRAX nutrients on many common dry fertilizer blends range from 0.1% to 0.4% by weight. Liquid additives may increase the retention of WOLF TRAX nutrients. To determine the coating capacity of WOLF TRAX nutrients on your dry fertilizer blends, always use a blend test, and if questions persist, consult a Koch Agronomic Services representative. Wear a dust mask and handle product in well-ventilated area.

Information regarding the contents and levels of metals in this product is available on the internet at http://www.aapfco.org/metals.html



DANGER

Hazard Statement: Causes eye irritation. May damage fertility or the unborn child.

Precautionary Statement: Obtain special instructions before use. Do not handle until all safety precautions have been read and understood. Wash thoroughly after handling. Avoid release to the environment. Wear protective gloves/protective clothing/eye protection/face protection. If in eyes: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing. If exposed or concerned: Get medical advice/attention. If eye irritation persists: Get medical advice/attention. Store locked up. Dispose of contents/container in accordance with local/regional/national/international regulations.



KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN

WARNING: This product contains naphthalene, a chemical known to the State of California to cause cancer. For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.

Guaranteed by: Koch Agronomic Services, LLC P.O., Box 2900, Wichita, KS 67201 (866) 863-5550 www.kochagronomicservices.com F1912

NET WEIGHT - 20 lbs (9.07 kg)

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF USE- IF YOU ARE UNWILLING TO BE BOUND BY THE FOLLOWING TERMS AND CONDITIONS, DO NOT USE THE PRODUCT AND RETURN IT TO THE SELLER UNUSED, UNALTERED AND, IF APPLICABLE, IN ITS UNOPENED ORIGINAL PACKAGING, WITH A VALID PROOF OF PURCHASE FOR A REFUND OF THE PURCHASE PRICE. USE, ALTERATION OR OPENING BY THE BUYER OF THIS PRODUCT OR ANY OTHER PERSON CONSTITUTES ACCEPTANCE OF THE FOLLOWING TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

LIMITED WARRANTY: Koch Agronomic Services, LLC's ("KAS") exclusive warranty for this product is that (1) at the time of packaging of this product it conforms to the chemical description on the label and (2) it will be reasonably fit for the purpose stated on the label when used in strict accordance with the label directions, subject to the warranty limitation set forth below.

WARRANTY LIMITATION / LIMITATION OF DAMAGES / LIMITATION OF REMEDIES: TO THE EXTENT ALLOWED BY APPLICABLE LAW, KAS MAKES NO OTHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTY, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY OF MER-CHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. NO OTHER PERSON, INCLUDING ANY DIRECT PURCHASER OF THIS PRODUCT FROM KAS, HAS THE RIGHT TO MAKE OR PASS ON ANY REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY ON BEHALF OF KAS REGARDING THIS PRODUCT. KAS MAKES NO WARRANTY OR GUARANTEE THAT USE OF THIS PRODUCT WILL YIELD ANY SPECIFIC RESULTS. TO THE EXTENT ALLOWED BY APPLICABLE LAW, KAS SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR CONSEQUENTAL, INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES OR LOSSES. To the extent allowed by applicable law, the exclusive remedy for all losses or damages resulting from this product or use of this product, shall be limited to, at KAS's election, one of the following: (1) Refund of the purchase price paid by buyer/user for any defective product, or (2) Replacement of the amount of defective product use by buyer/user.